1.0 ALL METRIC DIMENSIONS ARE IN BRACKETS.
2.0 MARK PART WITH IDENTIFICATION NUMBER.
MCG23HDX SERIES TABLE
PATENT PENDING
B
B
REVISIONS
REV. ECN DESCRIPTION BY DATE
A 8000022034 INITIAL RELEASE DRR 04/11/17
B 8000024655 ADJUSTED WEIGHT OF MCG23PK AND ALL TOTALS DRR 07/11/17
KIT PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PIPE BUNDLE SHIPPING WEIGHT
MCG23HDX-10M-12126 COLO SECTOR FRAME 10'-6" FACE, (12) 126" ANTENNA PIPE MCG23HDX10M12126SB 2812 LBS
MCG23HDX-10M-12-96 COLO SECTOR FRAME 10'-6" FACE, (12) 96" ANTENNA PIPE MCG23HDX10M1296SB 2643 LBS
MCG23HDX-10M-9-126 COLO SECTOR FRAME 10'-6" FACE, (9) 126" ANTENNA PIPE MCG23HDX10M9126SB 2599 LBS
MCG23HDX-10M-9-96 COLO SECTOR FRAME 10'-6" FACE, (9) 96" ANTENNA PIPE MCG23HDX10M996SB 2498 LBS
MCG23HDX-10M-B COLO SECTOR FRAME 10'-6" FACE, NO ANTENNA PIPE MCG23HD10MBSB 2092 LBS
MCG23HDX-12M-12126 COLO SECTOR FRAME 12'-6" FACE, (12) 126" ANTENNA PIPE MCG23HDX12M12126SB 2867 LBS
MCG23HDX-12M-12-96 COLO SECTOR FRAME 12'-6" FACE, (12) 96" ANTENNA PIPE MCG23HDX12M1296SB 2702 LBS
MCG23HDX-12M-9-126 COLO SECTOR FRAME 12'-6" FACE, (9) 126" ANTENNA PIPE MCG23HDX12M9126SB 2657 LBS
MCG23HDX-12M-9-96 COLO SECTOR FRAME 12'-6" FACE, (9) 96" ANTENNA PIPE MCG23HDX12M996SB 2556 LBS
MCG23HDX-12M-B COLO SECTOR FRAME 12'-6" FACE, NO ANTENNA PIPE MCG23HD12MBSB 2150 LBS
MCG23HDX-14M-12126 COLO SECTOR FRAME 14'-6" FACE, (12) 126" ANTENNA PIPE MCG23HDX14M12126SB 2947 LBS
MCG23HDX-14M-12-96 COLO SECTOR FRAME 14'-6" FACE, (12) 96" ANTENNA PIPE MCG23HDX14M1296SB 2781 LBS
MCG23HDX-14M-9-126 COLO SECTOR FRAME 14'-6" FACE, (9) 126" ANTENNA PIPE MCG23HDX14M9126SB 2738 LBS
MCG23HDX-14M-9-96 COLO SECTOR FRAME 14'-6" FACE, (9) 96" ANTENNA PIPE MCG23HDX14M996SB 2626 LBS
MCG23HDX-14M-B COLO SECTOR FRAME 14'-6" FACE, NO ANTENNA PIPE MCG23HD14MBSB 2230 LBS
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY. WEIGHT NOTE NO.
1 MCG23PK MCG23 FRAME PACK 1 704.87 LBS
2 MCG23HDXHK3 HARDWARE KIT FOR MCG23HDX SERIES 1 824.47 LBS
3 MCG23HDXxxxxxSB STEEL PIPE BUNDLE, SEE TABLE 1 -

13 GWL-06 3/4" GALV LOCK WASHER 24 0.04 LBS
14 GN-06 3/4" GALV HEX NUT 24 0.15 LBS
15 GUB-4340 1/2" X 3" X 4" GALV U-BOLT 72 0.57 LBS
16 XAU01 Angle  BRK 24 3.59 LBS
17 MT-379-8 1/2" X 8" GALV THREADED ROD 12 0.44 LBS
18 ACP10 1.5" - 3.5" O.D. CLAMP HALF 18 0.61 LBS
19 SABU01 Tie Back Mounting Angle 12 4.05 LBS
20 MT-379-6 1/2" X 6" GALV THREADED ROD 36 0.33 LBS
21 GWF04A 1/2" GALV FLAT WASHER (A325) 96 0.02 LBS
22 GWL-04 1/2" GALV LOCK WASHER 96 0.01 LBS
23 GN-04A 1/2" GALV HEX NUT (A194 2H) 96 0.07 LBS
24 MT-537 2.375" OD x 126" PIPE 6 30.25 LBS
25 VERTICAL PIPE SEE TABLE 1  2.88" OD PIPE SEE TABLE -
26 SFG23150HD 152" SCH 40 PIPE 2-7/8" OD 6 72.99 LBS
KIT PART NUMBER ITEM #25 - FACE PIPE ITEM #26 - VERTICAL PIPE ITEM #26 QTY WEIGHT
MCG23HDX-10M-12-126 SFG23126HD MT-546-126 12 2693 LBS
MCG23HDX-10M-12-96 SFG23126HD MT54696 12 2524 LBS
MCG23HDX-10M-9-126 SFG23126HD MT-546-126 9 2480 LBS
MCG23HDX-10M-9-96 SFG23126HD MT54696 9 2379 LBS
MCG23HDX-10M-B SFG23126HD - - 1973 LBS
MCG23HDX-12M-12-126 MT546150 MT-546-126 12 2748 LBS
MCG23HDX-12M-12-96 MT546150 MT54696 12 2583 LBS
MCG23HDX-12M-9-126 MT546150 MT-546-126 9 2538 LBS
MCG23HDX-12M-9-96 MT546150 MT54696 9 2437 LBS
MCG23HDX-12M-B MT546150 - - 2031 LBS
MCG23HDX-14M-12-126 SFG23174HD MT-546-126 12 2828 LBS
MCG23HDX-14M-12-96 SFG23174HD MT54696 12 2662 LBS
MCG23HDX-14M-9-126 SFG23174HD MT-546-126 9 2619 LBS
MCG23HDX-14M-9-96 SFG23174HD MT54696 9 2507 LBS
MCG23HDX-14M-B SFG23174HD - - 2111 LBS